Atty. Docket No.: 29250-002359/US Page 1 of 1

Alexandria, VA 22314 APR 1 1 2008		
RI 04-16-		
To the l	same thanast	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7 1 10	
Zhengxiang MA and	Name: Lucent Technologies, Inc.	
Theodore SIZER II.	Street Address: 600-700 Mountain Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	City: Murray Hill State: New Jersey	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: United States Postal Code: 07974-0636	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
Execution Date: 1/18/2008 and 1/22/2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: 1/18/2008 and 1/22/2008	
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750	
Country: US:2	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Gary D. Yacura, #35,416 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	April 11, 2008 Signature April 2008	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

GDY:eyl

04/15/2008 MJAMA1 00000024 12010668 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> **PATENT** REEL: 020822 FRAME: 0145

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-0750 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16 or under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

Respectfully submitted,

HARNESS, DICKEY, & PIERCE, P.L.C.

By

Gary D. Yacura,

ura, Reg. No *4*35,416

P.O. Box 8910

Reston, Virginia 20195

(703) 668-8000

GDY/eyl

ATTACHMENTS:

Copy of Notice of Recordation

New Recordation Cover Sheet

Copy of Assignment

2

U.S. PTO 12/010668 01/29/2008

02-11-2008

103481287

: 29250-0023**5**9/L Page 1 of

-29-08

Visioner Service vincow
itail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Randrigh Building
IO1 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sustamer Service Window

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commiss Please record the attached o	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: riginal documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
thengxiang MA and	Name: LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Theodore SIZER II.	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong
\dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	City: Seoul State: Youngdungpo-gu
. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Korea 150-010
Assignment	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
Execution Date: 1/18/2008 and 1/22/2008	
	, the execution date of the application is: 1/18/2008 and 1/22/2008
1. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers att	tached? YES X NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
Vame: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Enclosed
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Gary D. Yacura, #35,416 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature January 29, 2008 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	GDY:

40.00 02

04 FC:8021

RECORDED: 04/11/2008

PATENT . REEL: 020822 FRAME: 0147